
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 14-02-2022 19:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 14-02-2022 19:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Pmo

Department Name Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name Jaduguda

Total Quantity 72

Item Category
Fixed Monthly Rental of hiring of 2no. M&M Bolero
commercial brand new model 24h duty for 36 months (Q3) ,
Fixed Monthly Rental of hiring of 1no. M&M Bolero
commercial brand new model 8h duty for 36 months (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Certificate (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

RCM Applicable Yes

Primary product category Fixed Monthly Rental of hiring of 2no. M&M Bolero
commercial brand new model 24h duty for 36 months

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Estimated Bid Value 1598400

Evaluation Method Item wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/1887136
Dated: 24-01-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

1 / 7



Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 42

(a). The EMD % will be applicable for each schedule/group selected during Bid creation.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

Beneficiary: 
Works Account section
URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, PO JADUGUDA MINES, EAST SINGHBHUM JHARKHAND 832 102.
(Dy General Manager A/c Works)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference Yes

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .In case
Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and

2 / 7



for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Section 9(3) Of GST

Where ever RCM is applicable, sellers (Regular GST registered seller who opted out of FCM , unregistered seller,
seller registered under composition scheme)will be forced to put Zero GST and GST cess in their bids. Buyer will
have liability of paying the GST and GST cess to the government on the specified rate mentioned by them in this
Bid.

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation
Schedules

Estimated
Value Item/Category Quan

tity

Schedule 1 1065600 Fixed Monthly Rental Of Hiring Of 2no. M&m Bolero Commercial Brand
New Model 24h Duty For 36 Months 36

Schedule 2 532800 Fixed Monthly Rental Of Hiring Of 1no. M&m Bolero Commercial Brand
New Model 8h Duty For 36 Months 36

Fixed Monthly Rental Of Hiring Of 2no. M&M Bolero Commercial Brand New Model 24h
Duty For 36 Months ( 36 month )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)

Whether Price variation
applicable? Price Variation Clause Price variation clause

document

Yes Approved Reimbursable Fuel & Wages
etc. 16429422541.pdf

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Input Tax Credit(ITC) and Reverse Charge(RCM) Details

ITC on
GST

ITC on GST
Cess

RCM
Applicable

GST as per
RCM

GST Cess 1 as
per RCM

GST Cess 2 as
per RCM

Optional
RCM

NA NA Yes 5% NA NA No

3 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadPVCDoc/3079848/16429422541.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/994473/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/1/23/ts_bolero-24hr2_2022-01-23-17-50-24_86917726761b8ac7b3e0ce7214a10f8f.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Anjor Barla
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

36 45

Fixed Monthly Rental Of Hiring Of 1no. M&M Bolero Commercial Brand New Model 8h
Duty For 36 Months ( 36 month )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)

Whether Price variation
applicable? Price Variation Clause Price variation clause

document

Yes Approved Reimbursable Fuel & Wages
etc. 16429422542.pdf

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Input Tax Credit(ITC) and Reverse Charge(RCM) Details

ITC on
GST

ITC on GST
Cess

RCM
Applicable

GST as per
RCM

GST Cess 1 as
per RCM

GST Cess 2 as
per RCM

Optional
RCM

NA NA Yes 5% NA NA No

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Anjor Barla
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

36 45

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

4 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadPVCDoc/3079848/16429422542.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/994473/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/1/23/ts_bolero-8hr1_2022-01-23-17-54-10_620e8cc5f4a5a7b68616144c1cee6b5e.pdf


S.No. Document Title Description Applicable i.r.o. Items

1

Special and General
Terms & condition of
the Contract.

View

If the works are provided by the
contractor in accordance with this
contract, Corporation will pay the
contractor the price (awarded value);
and reimburse the contractor for the
approved expenses (as specified in the
order/ contract), after the approved
expenses have been incurred by the
contractor. Corporation will not be
liable to reimburse the contractor for
expenses other than approved
expenses, unless Corporation’s prior
approved written consent.

Fixed Monthly Rental Of Hiring Of
2no. M&M Bolero Commercial
Brand New Model 24h Duty For
36 Months(36),Fixed Monthly
Rental Of Hiring Of 1no. M&M
Bolero Commercial Brand New
Model 8h Duty For 36 Months(36)

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (PQC)/ ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

The following are the Eligibility criteria for this Non-divisible Works Contract.

PAST PERFORMANCE AND PROJECT / PAST EXPERIENCE etc. CRITERIA: Experience of ‘The
bidder’ having successfully execution (completion) of at least one (01) number of similar type
of contract of “hiring of vehicles- passenger transport commercial vehicles” to any Central /
State Govt. Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company in last five (05) years ending on last
date of the previous month in which BID issued.
DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE IN SUPPORT OF PAST PERFORMANCE AND PROJECT/ PAST EXPERIENCE etc.
CRITERIA: - In support of the claim of meeting this experience/ technical criteria, bidder must submit
following documentary proof in GeM portal.

a.     Copy of relevant work order/ Purchase order/ Service order clearly mentioning nature of work/
Service, various components/ Items, period and value.

b.    Copy of completion/ execution/ client certificate issued by end user/ owner clearly mentioning
reference to relevant work order / Purchase order/ Service order, actual value of executed work and
actual date of completion.

c.     FORM 16(A) has to be submitted in case of Public Listed Private Company.
FINANCIAL STANDING: Bidder must have been an income-tax assesses, and bidder has filed at least its one
(01) income-tax return during the last three years ending on 31st March of the previous financial year in
which BID was issued. [e.g. FY2020-21(AY2021-22), FY2019-20(AY2020-21), FY2018-19 (AY2019-20)].
Documents/ Documentary of filled ITRs to be provided (to be uploaded in  GeM-portal) by participating
bidder to qualify/ meet the financial requirements of tender document.

GEOGRAPHIC PRESENCE: Office registration certificate: Registered Office or at least one of the registered
Branch Office of the bidder shall be located and registered within the geographical limits within Jharkhand
where the services need to be provided. Documentary evidence must be provided in the form of
Municipality trade license or other such documents as per the following which satisfies as a proof of having
the office establishment.
i.         Trade License issued by the local authority in the name of the Firm or
ii.         Landline phone number in the name of the Firm or
iii.         Electricity bill for last one year in the name of the Firm or
iv.         GSTIN registration or

5 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/3079848/1642942923.pdf


v.         Udyam/MSME/Udyog Aadhaar Certificate.

EPF registration copy, GSTIN copy, PAN copy must be submitted along with the bid.

Any bid not complying PQC requirements shall be summarily rejected. 

***

The total estimated financial implication value = estimated bid value excl. GST + estimated reimbursable
cost- minimum wages, other statutory compliance + reimbursable fuel cost as per approved mileage +
GST = Approx. Rs.106.51 lakh.

.

2. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Generic

OPTIONAL SITE VISIT:

 1. The Bidder is advised to visit and examine the installation site and its surroundings and obtain for itself
on its own responsibility all information that may be necessary for preparing the Bid. The costs of visiting
the site shall be borne by the Bidder. Yes Borne by the Bidder

 2. The Bidder representative shall be allowed entry upon consignee premises for such visits, only upon
the express conditions that the Bidder will release and indemnify the Buyer and Consignee against all
liabilities arising out of such visit including death or injury, loss or damage to property, and any other loss,
damage, costs, and expenses incurred as a result of such visit.

 3. The Bidder shall not be entitled to hold any claim against Buyer for noncompliance due to lack of any
kind of pre-requisite information as it is the sole responsibility of the Bidder to obtain all the necessary
information with regard to site, surrounding, working conditions, weather etc. on its own before
submission of the bid.

4. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of “URANIUM
CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED” payable at “JADUGUDA Branch of State Bank of India [Jaduguda Branch
Code no 0227]”. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of
PBG and has to ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of
contract.

5. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Payment online through RTGS /
internet banking also (besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). On-line payment shall be in
Beneficiary name Uranium Corporation of India Ltd Account No. 33135840169 IFSC Code SBIN0000227
Bank Name SBI Jadugoda Branch address P.O. Jadugoda Dist. Purbi Singhbhum Jharkhand 832 102..
Successful Bidder to indicate Contract number and name of Seller entity in the transaction details field at
the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer in
place of PBG within 15 days of award of contract.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the

6 / 7



bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

7 / 7

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference
	Section 9(3) Of GST

	Fixed Monthly Rental Of Hiring Of 2no. M&M Bolero Commercial Brand New Model 24h Duty For 36 Months ( 36 month ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)
	Fixed Monthly Rental Of Hiring Of 1no. M&M Bolero Commercial Brand New Model 8h Duty For 36 Months ( 36 month ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


